



**ONEBurbank** is a suite of BWP fiber optic services offered to Burbank businesses looking for exceptionally fast and reliable bandwidth. Visit **ONEBurbank** at **ONEBurbank.com** 

In business for almost 40 years, *Entertainment Partners* is the leading global provider of payroll and production management services for all aspects of the entertainment industry. Offering technology solutions, including advanced production accounting systems and budgeting and scheduling software, the company collaborates with clients to produce the most cost-effective and efficient film, television, digital, and commercial projects.

Headquartered in Burbank, *Entertainment Partners* also owns Central Casting, an iconic Hollywood name since 1925, which provides casting and payroll services for background actors. With more than 1,100 employees, *Entertainment Partners* is 100% employee-owned and has offices in the US, Canada, London and Tokyo.

John Butzek, Manager of Information Technology Operations, shares his experience with BWP's ONEBurbank fiber service:

Entertainment Partners uses ONEBurbank's dark fiber service to provide high-speed data connections between our Burbank offices and our remote corporate data center.

When we first decided to move our data center off-site, I searched a number of different sources and spoke to IT industry colleagues to find out who could provide dependable dark fiber service in Burbank.

I quickly learned about Burbank Water and Power's ONEBurbank fiber offering. Once I heard about the available speed and cost, it was an easy decision to signup. Unlike traditional wide area network providers, BWP personnel provided timely communication throughout the provisioning process and they were a pleasure to work with. ONEBurbank offers its service at a greatly reduced cost compared to traditional providers. It's been very reliable with no unscheduled interruptions since the day of installation. We love the dark fiber service we get from ONEBurbank!

We welcome Entertainment Partners as another satisfied ONEBurbank customer! Visit their website at **ep.com** for more information.

